

平成27年度 税務統計「8酒税関係」 新旧対照表

新							旧						
8－3 製 成 数 量							8－3 製 成 数 量						
Volume of Production							Volume of Production						
(1) 製 成 数 量							(1) 製 成 数 量						
Volume of production							Volume of production						
区 分 Type	製 成 数 量 等 Volume of production, etc.					手 持 数 量 Volume in stock	区 分 Type	製 成 数 量 等 Volume of production, etc.					手 持 数 量 Volume in stock
	製 成 Production	アルコール等 混和 Mixing of alcohol, etc.	焼酎の 品目別アルコール 分等変更 Change of alcohol content by item of shochu, etc.	用途変更等 Change of intended use	計 Total ⑤ (①+②+③-④)			製 成 Production	アルコール等 混和 Mixing of alcohol, etc.	しょうちゅうの 品目別アルコール 分等変更 Change of alcohol content by item of shochu, etc.	用途変更等 Change of intended use	計 Total ⑤ (①+②+③-④)	
①	②	③	④	⑤			①	②	③	④	⑤		
kℓ							kℓ						
清 酒 Sake	(438,224)				(436,447)	(361,980)	清 酒 Sake	(437,910)				(436,133)	(361,645)
	453,180	28	-	8,503	444,711	385,306		452,822	28	-	8,503	444,353	384,884
合 成 清 酒 Sake compound	(22,925)				(22,757)	(1,055)	合 成 清 酒 Sake compound	(22,918)				(22,750)	(1,046)
	35,272	3	-	431	34,846	1,593		35,263	3	-	431	34,837	1,582
連 続 式 蒸 留 焼 酎 Continuous distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	374,981	139	49,821	57,953	366,989	22,703	連続式蒸留しょうちゅう Japanese spirits (shochu)	374,970	139	49,821	57,953	366,978	22,684
単 式 蒸 留 焼 酎 Simple system distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	363,499	217	505,623	388,515	480,833	430,046	単式蒸留しょうちゅう Japanese spirits (shochu)	363,348	217	505,080	388,063	480,591	429,122
み り ん Mirin(trice cooking wine)	161,722	90	-	65,709	96,105	13,438	み り ん Mirin(trice cooking wine)	161,722	90	-	65,709	96,105	13,438
ビ ー ル Beer	2,822,388	-	-	28,533	2,793,854	60,175	ビ ー ル Beer	2,822,385	-	-	28,533	2,793,850	60,169
果 実 酒 Fruit wine	190,109	24	-	83,124	107,007	48,742	果 実 酒 Fruit wine	190,109	24	-	83,124	107,007	48,742
甘 味 果 実 酒 Sweet fruit wine	8,573	3	-	3,107	5,465	2,996	甘 味 果 実 酒 Sweet fruit wine	8,573	3	-	3,107	5,465	2,996
ウ イ ス キ ー Whisky	182,459	-	-	71,003	111,457	18,932	ウ イ ス キ ー Whisky	182,459	-	-	71,003	111,457	18,932
ブ ラ ン デ ー Brandy	5,096	-	-	501	4,594	1,200	ブ ラ ン デ ー Brandy	5,096	-	-	501	4,594	1,200
発 泡 酒 Sparkling liquor	1,260,137	-	-	724,131	535,996	58,061	発 泡 酒 Sparkling liquor	1,260,136	-	-	724,131	535,995	58,060
そ の 他 の 醸 造 酒 Other brewed liquors	515,598	-	-	10,628	504,968	13,514	そ の 他 の 醸 造 酒 Other brewed liquors	515,598	-	-	10,628	504,968	13,514
原 料 用 アル コ ー ル Alcohol for material	614,334	1	-	82,829	531,501	30,415	原 料 用 アル コ ー ル Alcohol for material	614,334	1	-	82,829	531,501	30,415
ス ビ リ ッ ツ Spirits							ス ビ リ ッ ツ Spirits						
リ キ ュ ー ル Liqueur	2,077,272	72	-	157,770	1,919,572	78,487	リ キ ュ ー ル Liqueur	2,077,261	72	-	157,767	1,919,565	78,475
粉 末 酒 Powder liquor	1,688	-	-	163	1,526	716	粉 末 酒 Powder liquor	688	-	-	58	631	531
雑 酒 Miscellaneous liquor							雑 酒 Miscellaneous liquor						
合 計 Grand Total	9,066,321	578	555,447	1,682,910	7,939,417	1,166,327	合 計 Grand Total	9,064,774	578	554,904	1,682,349	7,937,890	1,164,745
調査期間等：平成27年4月1日から平成28年3月31日までの間に製成された酒類について、酒類製造者から申告された「酒類の製成及び移出の数量等申告書」に基づき作成したものである。							調査期間等：平成27年4月1日から平成28年3月31日までの間に製成された酒類について、酒類製造者から申告された「酒類の製成及び移出の数量等申告書」に基づき作成したものである。						
(注) 1 犯則分は含まない。							(注) 1 犯則分は含まない。						
2 () 書は、アルコール分20度分に換算したものである。							2 () 書は、アルコール分20度分に換算したものである。						
3 ウイスキー及びブランデーはアルコール分40度分に、原料用アルコール及びスピリッツはアルコール分100度分にそれぞれ換算したものである。							3 ウイスキー及びブランデーはアルコール分40度分に、原料用アルコール及びスピリッツはアルコール分100度分にそれぞれ換算したものである。						
Period covered by survey, etc.: The table above has been prepared based on the "Information return for the volumes, etc. of alcoholic beverages manufactured and shipped" with regard to alcoholic beverages manufactured during the period April 1, 2015 through March 31, 2016.							Period covered by survey, etc.: The table above has been prepared based on the "Information return for the volumes, etc. of alcoholic beverages manufactured and shipped" with regard to alcoholic beverages manufactured during the period April 1, 2015 through March 31, 2016.						
Note:1 Figures for tax crime are not included.							Note:1 Figures for tax crime are not included.						
2 Figures in the brackets show the volume converted into the quantity of products with alcohol content of 20 %.							2 Figures in the brackets show the volume converted into the quantity of products with alcohol content of 20 %.						
3 Figures for "Whisky" and "Brandy" show the volume converted into the quantity of products with alcohol content of 40 % and figures for "Alcohol for material"and "Spirits" show the volume converted into the quantity of products with alcohol content of 100 % .							3 Figures for "Whisky" and "Brandy" show the volume converted into the quantity of products with alcohol content of 40 % and figures for "Alcohol for material"and "Spirits" show the volume converted into the quantity of products with alcohol content of 100 % .						
							4 Figures in the column"Volume of production"and"Volume of sales (consumption)" does not include for taxpayers who have been allowed an extension of the filing deadline to December 30, 2016 due to the Kumamoto Earthquake, the returns filed by such dates have been included.						

下線部が更新箇所である。

平成27年度 税務統計「8 酒税関係」 新旧対照表

新					旧				
(2) 製成数量の累年比較 Yearly comparison of volume of production					(2) 製成数量の累年比較 Yearly comparison of volume of production				
区 分 Type	平成 24 年 度 FY2012	平成 25 年 度 FY2013	平成 26 年 度 FY2014	平成 27 年 度 FY2015	区 分 Type	平成 24 年 度 FY2012	平成 25 年 度 FY2013	平成 26 年 度 FY2014	平成 27 年 度 FY2015
清 酒 Sake	kℓ (438,990)	kℓ (442,338)	kℓ (442,916)	kℓ (436,447)	清 酒 Sake	kℓ (438,990)	kℓ (442,338)	kℓ (442,916)	kℓ (436,133)
	438,636	444,190	447,487	444,711		438,636	444,190	447,487	444,353
合 成 清 酒 Sake compound	(26,052)	(24,914)	(23,411)	(22,757)	合 成 清 酒 Sake compound	(26,052)	(24,914)	(23,411)	(22,750)
	38,636	37,376	35,332	34,846		38,636	37,376	35,332	34,837
連 続 式 蒸 留 酎 Continuous distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	398,806	399,181	372,825	366,989	連 続 式 蒸 留 酎 Continuous distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	398,806	399,181	372,825	366,978
単 式 蒸 留 酎 Simple system distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	497,513	512,783	507,378	480,833	単 式 蒸 留 酎 Simple system distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	497,513	512,783	507,378	480,591
み り ん Mirin(rice cooking wine)	90,050	92,230	90,601	96,105	み り ん Mirin(rice cooking wine)	90,050	92,230	90,601	96,105
ビ ー ル Beer	2,802,558	2,861,803	2,732,643	2,793,854	ビ ー ル Beer	2,802,558	2,861,803	2,732,643	2,793,850
果 実 酒 Fruit wine	86,502	93,189	95,163	107,007	果 実 酒 Fruit wine	86,502	93,189	95,163	107,007
甘 味 果 実 酒 Sweet fruit wine	4,021	4,955	6,661	5,465	甘 味 果 実 酒 Sweet fruit wine	4,021	4,955	6,661	5,465
ウ イ ス キ ー Whisky	83,648	88,621	100,530	111,457	ウ イ ス キ ー Whisky	83,648	88,621	100,530	111,457
ブ ラ ン デ ー Brandy	4,807	4,788	4,819	4,594	ブ ラ ン デ ー Brandy	4,807	4,788	4,819	4,594
発 泡 酒 Sparkling liquor	626,424	527,336	559,529	535,996	発 泡 酒 Sparkling liquor	626,424	527,336	559,529	535,995
そ の 他 の 醸 造 酒 Other brewed liquors	658,778	606,665	535,653	504,968	そ の 他 の 醸 造 酒 Other brewed liquors	658,778	606,665	535,653	504,968
原 料 用 アル コ ー ル Alcohol for material	325,880	359,143	444,019	531,501	原 料 用 アル コ ー ル Alcohol for material	325,880	359,143	444,019	531,501
ス ビ リ ッ ツ Spirits					ス ビ リ ッ ツ Spirits				
リ キ ュ ー ル Liqueur	1,891,015	1,996,455	1,870,845	1,919,572	リ キ ュ ー ル Liqueur	1,891,015	1,996,455	1,870,845	1,919,565
粉 末 酒 Powder liquor	1,409	1,397	1,469	1,526	粉 末 酒 Powder liquor	1,409	1,397	1,469	631
雑 酒 Miscellaneous liquor					雑 酒 Miscellaneous liquor				
合 計 Grand Total	7,948,691	8,030,150	7,804,982	7,939,417	合 計 Grand Total	7,948,691	8,030,150	7,804,982	7,937,890
(注) () 書はアルコール分20度に換算したものである。 Note: Figures in the brackets show the volume converted into the quantity of products with alcohol content of 20 %					(注) 1 () 書はアルコール分20度に換算したものである。 2 平成28年熊本地震の発生に伴い申告期限が12月16日に延長されている者を含まない。 Note:1 Figures in the brackets show the volume converted into the quantity of products with alcohol content of 20 % 2 Figures in the column“Volume of production”and“Volume of sales (consumption)” does not include for taxpayers who have been allowed an extension of the filing deadline to December 30, 2016 due to the Kumamoto Earthquake, the returns filed by such dates have been included).				

下線部が更新箇所である。

